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(b) The State Government have, H is understood, issued instructions to h" !""lic" to all'ord necessary protection against 'Gheraos'.

q1T .-1 ~ ~ ~ ~  ~

h  . i' I{ q ,. "I . W ~

. "1'" ~ ~ tRI'R """ !iIIT ~

~ 1M ~ ~ ~ fiI; lffiflmr m'fl'f <mft ~ 'liT ~ 'IT1T

~ ~ ~~  ~

~ ;;rr ~ ~

~  W ~ -m ~ ~ fiI; ~
~~ ~ ~ ~~

;;rr it1ft ;;it ~ it ~ ~ CI"IT ~ ~
<'I''TlI'1T 3 ~ m ...r fiI;1:!; ~

m.:
(IT) m ~ 'IT1T (If) 'I!iT

;;m ~ it,1ft w m:<m: 'I!iT ~

~  m."T ~ m:<m: ~ wr-.:r ~
~  'liT ~  crTf.!; ~ ~ ~

~ ifiTIf ~ ~ ;;rr ~ ?

:.o{,t ~~ ~ (11ft '§o ,,"0
: ~  ;;ft, ~ I

(\1') ~ if ~ srt"(I' ~
...r.r Ii er 'liT CI"IT ~ Gq1f 'liT q'ijT

ifIfI' ~ ;;r;r ~ m lJ.'U ~
;;rrWrr, ;;it ~ ~ lft1fu ~ ~ I

(IT) ~~ ~ ~

~ ~ fcffi\<r ~ ~ it; ~  ~

~  ~ ;;rrWrr I

Indo-Bulgarian Venture for the Manufacture of Gamma GlobuUnes

and Albumin

·671. Shrl Trldlb Kumar Chaudhurl:
SIhri S. C. Samanta:

Will the Minister of Petroleum aDd Chemicals be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that contract for the establishment of a joint Indo-Bulgarian venture for the manufacture of Gamma GlobullneB and Albumin til the private sector was receatly signed
:between the Bulgarian Government Bnd the Government of India on the basis of the c:redits provided by the Bularlan Government and 49 per cent equity participation by Techno-export, a Bulgarian Goveroment Foreip
Trade Organisation: and

(b) if so, the specl1lc terms of the contract?

fte MInister of PiaJlDID&', Petroleam aDd Chemical IlDd SooIaI Welfare (Shri Asoka Mehta): (a) and (b). The answer to part (a) lI! in the negat.ive.
But, Dr. Tulsidas and Shrl H. X.
Malhotra, who were granted a letter of intent for the establishment ot •
new undertaking in the name of MIL Curewel (India) Limited, for the manufacture of Gamma Globuline anel Alhumine. ~ now 8ubmitted a proposal for entering into a technical and foreign collaboration agreement with Messrs. Technoexport of Bulgaria.
The matter is under consideration.

Apoeement on FOod W'lth Foo4-AW Consortium <lountrles

·67Z, Shrt Y. A Praa4:
Shr1 Oakar LaJ Be_a:
Shri N. K. SaD&'hl:

Will the Minister of FIJlaaee be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that Government have instruRted all Diplomatie Missions abroad to get the food consortium countries to sign firm agreements on the promised assistance of food to India; and'

(b) if so, the number of such agr ....
ments signed so tar?

The Deputy Prime Minister and Minister of FInance (Shrl MorarJI Desai): (a) and (b). Government is continuously striving through diplomatic means and otherwise to ftnalise the question of food assistance promised by the Consortium countries. Supplies under the Canadian pledge of food assistance of the order of U.S.
$46 million have already commenced.
. Supply of 1.5 million tonnes UDder Plr480 is expected to be authorised shortly. Besides direct foOd auist-
ance, Government is also tll'ing to obtain indirect asaistance ill the fonn of financing fertilizers,. peatlcldes etc., for growig mOre food as also other types of assistance such as debt rescheduling which would release foreign exchange resources for purchase of food on World markets. The nature and extent of :this type of asaistance is under consideration of the member countries and institutions of the Consortium.

Aiel BeeeivecJ. from Abroad

·6'11. Sbri D. N. Pato4ia: Will the
Minister of FIDanee be pleased to state:

(a) the annual aid receivad separately from Rupee-payment countries and from non-rupee payment ~

from 11161 onwards;

(b) the amount utilised, the amount lapsed and the amount repaid out of the total amount of aid sanctioned; and

(c) the percentage of the aid received from rupee-payment countries which was untied and was non-project aid as compared to the Non··rupee payment countries?

The Deputy prime Minister and Minister of Finance (Shri Morarji Desai): (a) and (b). A statement is laid on the Table of the House.
[PlaCed in Library. See No. LT-744I
67].

(c) Nil (as no aid received from rupee payment countries is untied).

U.S. Financial Loan

*674. Smt A. B. Vajpayee:
Shri Kaawar Lal Gupta:

Will the Minister of Finance be

pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that in an agreement slcued recently with the

Un,ited St,tes of America,. India will get a credit of Bs. 90 crores;aod

(b) if so, the main details of the agreement and the purpose for whiCh the credit will be utilised?

TIle . Deputy Prime MInister and
.1WDJ8ter of FiDaace .(Shrl MorarJi De8al): (a) Yes, Sir. The Agreement relating to the 'Commodity Programme Assistance-1OO7' fOr $ 132 mlillon (Bs. 99 crores) was signed \Vlth the United States AgencY for Intemational Development on the 10th May, 11J6V.

(b) According to the Agreement, there is to be no repayment of the principal amount for the first teR years; the repayments will then commence and be made in dollars in approximately equal half yearly iDStal-
ments over the next thirty years. Interest is payable semi-annually 1& dollars at the rate of 1 per cent per annum during the first ten years and thereafter at the rate of !i per cent. per annum for the remaining 30 years.
The loan will be used to finance foreign exchange costs of ~

from U.S.A. of a broad variety of commodities and euqipment such as fertilizers, pesticides, machinery partl!, spare parts and other commodities required to help increase both agricultural and industrial production.

Freight Charges on PL-i80 Imports

;'675. Shri Vishwa Nath Pandey:
Will the Minister of Finance be pleas-de to state:

(a) the total freight charges for PL-480 imports in terms of foreign exchange during the current year;

(b) whether -these charges are con-
~ to be on the high sides; and

(C) how it is proposed to meet these charges?

The Deputy Prime MlD1ster and MJDiBter of Finance (Shri Morarji
~ (a) and (b). The total freight charges for 1967-88 cannot be stated at

